lI-Yod Verbs from the Top429

Verb Gloss
DY to put, set

Y to sing
n’w to put, set
t?’l to rejoice

P’P to awake

t?’ﬂ to writhe, travail, wait

"7 to strive, contend
MY to meditate, speak

]’3 to understand

]’5 to lodge, stay overnight

1”7 to judge
1717 to be
1777 to live

Freq
588

88
88
48
22
47
70
20
171
70
23
3576

287

Top429 = verbs occurring 20+ times

Piel

Hiphil

Niphal

Other

|-Gutt

|-Resh

|-Gutt

I-Gutt

R1

lI-Yod

lI-Yod

[I-Yod

[I-Yod

lI-Yod

[I-Yod

[I-Yod

[I-Yod

[I-Yod

[I-Yod

[I-Yod

[I-Yod

lI-Yod

R2

I-Gutt

I11-Nun

11I-Nun

I11-Nun

IlI-Heh

IlI-Heh

R3
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